### Government of India Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, (MoPNG) Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Applications invited in the prescribed format for filling up the post of Member in Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB), New Delhi.

With reference to the advertisement on the above mentioned subject published in National Dailies on 09.112024 and Employment News edition of 09.112024 to 15.11.2024, it is informed that the last date for submission of application has been extended for another 30 days from the date of next advertisement in National Daily paper and Employment News.

The application form for the above post and the detailed information regarding eligibility and the terms and conditions of service remains same and it is available on below mentioned official website of Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas and PNGRB

### http://www.mopng.gov.in and http://www.pngrb.gov.in

### भारत सरकार पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रालय, (एमओपीएनजी) शास्त्री भवन, नई दिल्ली

## विषयः पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस विनियामक बोर्ड (पीएनजीआरबी), नई दिल्ली में सदस्य का पद भरने के लिए निर्धारित प्रपत्र में आवेदन आमंत्रित करना।

राष्ट्रीय दैनिक समाचार पत्रों में दिनांक 09.11.2024 को तथा रोजगार समाचार के दिनांक 09.11.2024 से 15.11.2024 के संस्करण में उपर्युक्त उल्लिखित विषय के संबंध में प्रकाशित विज्ञापन के संदर्भ में यह सूचित किया जाता है कि आवेदन पत्र प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तारीख को राष्ट्रीय समाचार पत्र और रोजगार समाचार में अगला विज्ञापन की तारीख से और 30 दिन के लिए बढ़ा दिया गया है।

उपर्युक्त पद के लिए आवेदन प्रपत्र तथा पात्रता और सेवा संबंधी निबंधन और शर्तें वही रहेंगी और यह मंत्रालय तथा पीएनजीआरबी की नीचे उल्लिखित वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।

http://www.mopng.gov.in & http://www.pngrb.gov.in

### MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA SHASHTRI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI – 110001

# APPLICATIONS FOR SELECTION OF MEMBER, PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY BOARD.

Nominations/Applications are hereby invited for consideration of the Search Committee for selection to one post of Member, Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board.

2. The qualification, term of office, condition of the service including salaries and allowances payable to and the other terms and conditions of service of Member, Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board is governed by the PNGRB Act, 2006 and the rules notified thereunder. The Act and the Rules notified thereunder are also available on the website at http://www.petroleum.nic.in.

3. Bio-data of those who fulfil the qualifications and not more than 60 years of age as on 15.06.2025, be sent in the format given below:

i.	Name of the Post applied for/ Advertisement No.	
ii.	Name of the Applicant	
iii.	Father's Name	
iv.	Date of Birth	
v.	Age as on 15.06.2025	
vi.	Address for Communication	
vii.	Telephone No Landline (with STD code) & Mobile	
viii.	E-mail Address	
ix.	Whether application is sent through Proper Channel (Yes/No)	
х.	Present Occupation/Profession/Service	
xi.	Educational Qualifications	
xii.	Previous Employment/Experience Details (enclose details of experience as per PNGRB Act, 2006)	

4. Last date for receiving applications is 30 days from date of re-advertisement in the leading newspapers.

5. The applications in the prescribed pro forma may be forwarded along with following documents (whichever is applicable):-

- i. Special Achievements/Field of Specialization.
- ii. Vigilance Status (VS/IC/PC).
- iii. A statement showing major/minor penalties imposed during the last ten years.
- iv. APAR dossiers containing APARs for the last ten years. In case of photocopies of APAR dossiers, every page should be duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

6. Application received after the closing date or without the APARs dossier (or attested photocopies of APARs) or otherwise found incomplete or not in the prescribed pro forma are liable to be rejected. Advance copies of application received after the last date or otherwise found incomplete are liable to be rejected.

7. For candidates serving in Government/ Public Sector, the applications shall be duly forwarded by the competent authority.

8. While forwarding the applications, it may be verified and a certificate may be furnished to the effect that the particulars furnished by the officer are correct. It may also be confirmed that in the event of selection for appointment, the officer concerned will be relieved of his duties.

9. The Search Committee reserves the right to consider persons other than those nominated or who have applied.

10. Address for sending applications:

Joint Secretary (GP), Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.